
                                 Richard Mitchell Invitational
                    Forest Hills Golf Course - Hosted by La Crosse Central
                                         La Crosse, WI
                                        October 1, 2015
                                         
                         Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                    www.accuracetiming.com
                                        
                            **** Girls' Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
  
  Place TmPl Bib# Name                     Yr Team                      Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ==== ======================== == ========================= ======= ===== 
      1    1 5983 Dana Feyen               09 Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau  18:43.9  6:02 
      2    2 6003 Mason Kalander           10 Holmen                    18:45.5  6:03 
      3    3 6044 Sara Brekke              11 La Crosse Central         19:17.5  6:13 
      4    4 6059 Sophie Leinfelder        10 La Crosse Central         19:28.0  6:16 
      5    5 6181 Jillian Weston           09 Viroqua                   19:33.5  6:18 
      6    6 5875 Caroline Gundersen       10 Aquinas                   20:18.8  6:33 
      7    7 6125 Taylor Winterton         09 Sparta                    20:23.8  6:34 
      8    8 6045 Alex Bruly               10 La Crosse Central         20:27.4  6:36 
      9    9 5887 Ryanne Schneider         10 Aquinas                   20:28.9  6:36 
     10   10 6064 Lilly Nelson             11 La Crosse Central         20:33.5  6:38 
     11   11 6065 Violet Nelson            11 La Crosse Central         20:53.3  6:44 
     12   12 6211 Lauren Van Cleave        09 West Salem                20:54.1  6:44 
     13   13 6209 Kate Schroeder           10 West Salem                20:59.1  6:46 
     14   14 6002 Hannah Horman            11 Holmen                    20:59.6  6:46 
     15   15 6012 Kelsey Stoos             11 Holmen                    20:59.9  6:46 
     16   16 5892 Maya Walters             12 Aquinas                   21:25.6  6:54 
     17   17 6172 Lauren Brendel           09 Viroqua                   21:26.4  6:55 
     18   18 6067 Jane Pinkowski           09 La Crosse Central         21:31.9  6:56 
     19   19 6194 Hannah Caulum            10 West Salem                21:34.9  6:57 
     20   20 6233 Mariah Matthews          11 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln  21:36.2  6:58 
     21   21 6204 Elizabeth Korn           09 West Salem                21:36.6  6:58 
     22   22 6207 Sarah Novak              11 West Salem                21:38.7  6:59 
     23   23 5936 Karen Scharlau           10 Cochrane-Fountain City    21:41.5  6:59 
     24   24 5913 Allyson Nelson           10 Brookwood                 21:51.0  7:02 
     25   25 5877 Lexi Harwick             09 Aquinas                   21:56.0  7:04 
     26   26 6124 Angie Talsky             09 Sparta                    22:02.4  7:06 
     27   27 6227 Lacey Foate              11 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln  22:07.6  7:08 
     28   28 6119 Devyn Kenworthy          12 Sparta                    22:07.8  7:08 
     29   29 6198 Dani Faas                12 West Salem                22:09.7  7:08 
     30   30 5931 Paige Allemann           10 Cochrane-Fountain City    22:11.9  7:09 
     31   31 6057 Allison Klingelhofer     11 La Crosse Central         22:15.9  7:10 
     32   32 6148 Jenna Stott              11 Tomah                     22:16.6  7:11 
     33   33 6013 Molly Wettstein          11 Holmen                    22:18.4  7:11 
     34   34 5891 Shelby Thicke            09 Aquinas                   22:21.4  7:12 
     35   35 6120 Aly Laufenberg           11 Sparta                    22:22.4  7:13 
     36   36 5870 Mara Anderson            11 Aquinas                   22:22.9  7:13 
     37   37 6212 Kylie Wright             09 West Salem                22:24.4  7:13 
     38   38 6008 Jayda Nelson             09 Holmen                    22:36.2  7:17 
     39   39 6004 Kelsey Koelbl            11 Holmen                    22:39.4  7:18 
     40   40 5914 Briana Nelson            12 Brookwood                 22:40.7  7:18 
     41   41 6229 Kori Greiner             11 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln  22:48.9  7:21 
     42   42 6121 Kari O'Rourke            10 Sparta                    22:50.2  7:22 
     43   43 6171 Jennifer Brendel         12 Viroqua                   22:50.4  7:22 
     44   44 6175 Xana Leum                09 Viroqua                   23:04.4  7:26 
     45   45 6102 Kristin Darnell          12 Necedah                   23:05.3  7:26 
     46   46 5917 Jackie Santiago          09 Brookwood                 23:06.5  7:27 
     47   47 5910 Eva Dorn                 10 Brookwood                 23:12.1  7:29 
     48   48 6010 Emily Schwabenbauer      12 Holmen                    23:12.2  7:29 
     49   49 5934 Jenna Krueger            10 Cochrane-Fountain City    23:14.8  7:29 
     50   50 5933 Kamryn Hund              10 Cochrane-Fountain City    23:19.6  7:31 
     51   51 5878 Katie Hilby              10 Aquinas                   23:20.6  7:31 
     52   52 6147 Hannah Scorsone          10 Tomah                     23:22.4  7:32 
     53   53 5932 Hayley Duellman          10 Cochrane-Fountain City    23:31.0  7:35 
     54   54 5909 Georgia Degenhardt       11 Brookwood                 23:40.9  7:38 
     55   55 6226 Savannah Duckett         10 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln  23:43.2  7:39 
     56   56 5912 Molly Kotten             12 Brookwood                 23:53.8  7:42 
     57   57 6228 Haley Goldberg           10 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln  23:59.0  7:44 
     58   58 6107 Megan Vanmeter           10 Necedah                   24:01.0  7:44 
     59   59 6230 Charlotte Hanneman       10 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln  24:22.7  7:51 
     60   60 6235 Brittany Rude            12 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln  24:34.7  7:55 
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                            **** Girls' Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
  
  Place TmPl Bib# Name                     Yr Team                      Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ==== ======================== == ========================= ======= ===== 
     61   61 6145 Mollie Lelonek           10 Tomah                     24:44.6  7:58 
     62   62 6178 Laura Schneider          11 Viroqua                   25:13.4  8:08 
     63   63 6174 Paula Fanta              11 Viroqua                   25:30.8  8:13 
     64   64 6122 Halley Parkinson         09 Sparta                    25:31.0  8:13 
     65   65 6146 Olivia Luebke            11 Tomah                     26:08.6  8:25 
     66   66 6149 Kelsi Swanson            12 Tomah                     26:13.4  8:27 
     67   67 5980 Delaney Applin           09 Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau  26:19.5  8:29 
     68   68 5982 Jayne Edlin              11 Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau  26:23.2  8:30 
     69      5897 Abbie McDonald           11 Providence Academy        26:29.2  8:32 
     70   69 6144 Liza Kane                10 Tomah                     26:39.6  8:35 
     71   70 6123 Bailey Pierce            09 Sparta                    26:47.3  8:38 
     72   71 5919 Myah Turek               11 Brookwood                 26:50.3  8:39 
     73   72 6105 Britanie Murphy          09 Necedah                   26:55.8  8:41 
     74   73 5906 Selina Walters           09 Necedah                   27:57.8  9:01 
     75   74 5984 Elaine Remus             12 Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau  28:00.0  9:01 
     76   75 6103 Autumn Lessard           11 Necedah                   28:04.0  9:03 
     77   76 6104 Mikayla McNally          10 Necedah                   28:21.8  9:08 
     78   77 5986 Bridget Stankey          11 Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau  29:53.2  9:38 
     79   78 6143 Breanna Gowin            11 Tomah                     30:01.2  9:40 
     80   79 6106 Isabell Negaard          10 Necedah                   30:13.6  9:44 
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                              **** Girls' Varsity Team Score ****
  
  
  1.    36  La Crosse Central                     (20:08.0  100:39.7 1:35.8)
====================================================
  1      3  Sara Brekke               11 19:17.5
  2      4  Sophie Leinfelder         10 19:28.0
  3      8  Alex Bruly                10 20:27.4
  4     10  Lilly Nelson              11 20:33.5
  5     11  Violet Nelson             11 20:53.3
  6   ( 18) Jane Pinkowski            09 21:31.9
  7   ( 31) Allison Klingelhofer      11 22:15.9
  
  2.    87  West Salem                            (21:20.7  106:43.4 0:44.6)
====================================================
  1     12  Lauren Van Cleave         09 20:54.1
  2     13  Kate Schroeder            10 20:59.1
  3     19  Hannah Caulum             10 21:34.9
  4     21  Elizabeth Korn            09 21:36.6
  5     22  Sarah Novak               11 21:38.7
  6   ( 29) Dani Faas                 12 22:09.7
  7   ( 37) Kylie Wright              09 22:24.4
  
  3.    90  Aquinas                               (21:18.2  106:30.7 2:02.6)
====================================================
  1      6  Caroline Gundersen        10 20:18.8
  2      9  Ryanne Schneider          10 20:28.9
  3     16  Maya Walters              12 21:25.6
  4     25  Lexi Harwick              09 21:56.0
  5     34  Shelby Thicke             09 22:21.4
  6   ( 36) Mara Anderson             11 22:22.9
  7   ( 51) Katie Hilby               10 23:20.6
  
  4.   102  Holmen                                (21:08.0  105:39.6 3:50.7)
====================================================
  1      2  Mason Kalander            10 18:45.5
  2     14  Hannah Horman             11 20:59.6
  3     15  Kelsey Stoos              11 20:59.9
  4     33  Molly Wettstein           11 22:18.4
  5     38  Jayda Nelson              09 22:36.2
  6   ( 39) Kelsey Koelbl             11 22:39.4
  7   ( 48) Emily Schwabenbauer       12 23:12.2
  
  5.   138  Sparta                                (21:57.4  109:46.6 2:26.4)
====================================================
  1      7  Taylor Winterton          09 20:23.8
  2     26  Angie Talsky              09 22:02.4
  3     28  Devyn Kenworthy           12 22:07.8
  4     35  Aly Laufenberg            11 22:22.4
  5     42  Kari O'Rourke             10 22:50.2
  6   ( 64) Halley Parkinson          09 25:31.0
  7   ( 70) Bailey Pierce             09 26:47.3
  
  6.   171  Viroqua                               (22:25.7  112:08.1 5:39.9)
====================================================
  1      5  Jillian Weston            09 19:33.5
  2     17  Lauren Brendel            09 21:26.4
  3     43  Jennifer Brendel          12 22:50.4
  4     44  Xana Leum                 09 23:04.4
  5     62  Laura Schneider           11 25:13.4
  6   ( 63) Paula Fanta               11 25:30.8
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                              **** Girls' Varsity Team Score ****
  
  
  7.   200  Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln              (22:51.0  114:14.9 2:22.8)
====================================================
  1     20  Mariah Matthews           11 21:36.2
  2     27  Lacey Foate               11 22:07.6
  3     41  Kori Greiner              11 22:48.9
  4     55  Savannah Duckett          10 23:43.2
  5     57  Haley Goldberg            10 23:59.0
  6   ( 59) Charlotte Hanneman        10 24:22.7
  7   ( 60) Brittany Rude             12 24:34.7
  
  8.   205  Cochrane-Fountain City                (22:47.8  113:58.8 1:49.5)
====================================================
  1     23  Karen Scharlau            10 21:41.5
  2     30  Paige Allemann            10 22:11.9
  3     49  Jenna Krueger             10 23:14.8
  4     50  Kamryn Hund               10 23:19.6
  5     53  Hayley Duellman           10 23:31.0
  
  9.   211  Brookwood                             (22:54.3  114:31.2 1:49.9)
====================================================
  1     24  Allyson Nelson            10 21:51.0
  2     40  Briana Nelson             12 22:40.7
  3     46  Jackie Santiago           09 23:06.5
  4     47  Eva Dorn                  10 23:12.1
  5     54  Georgia Degenhardt        11 23:40.9
  6   ( 56) Molly Kotten              12 23:53.8
  7   ( 71) Myah Turek                11 26:50.3
  
 10.   276  Tomah                                 (24:33.2  122:45.6 3:56.8)
====================================================
  1     32  Jenna Stott               11 22:16.6
  2     52  Hannah Scorsone           10 23:22.4
  3     61  Mollie Lelonek            10 24:44.6
  4     65  Olivia Luebke             11 26:08.6
  5     66  Kelsi Swanson             12 26:13.4
  6   ( 69) Liza Kane                 10 26:39.6
  7   ( 78) Breanna Gowin             11 30:01.2
  
 11.   287  Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau              (25:52.0  129:19.811:09.3)
====================================================
  1      1  Dana Feyen                09 18:43.9
  2     67  Delaney Applin            09 26:19.5
  3     68  Jayne Edlin               11 26:23.2
  4     74  Elaine Remus              12 28:00.0
  5     77  Bridget Stankey           11 29:53.2
  
 12.   323  Necedah                               (26:00.8  130:03.9 4:58.7)
====================================================
  1     45  Kristin Darnell           12 23:05.3
  2     58  Megan Vanmeter            10 24:01.0
  3     72  Britanie Murphy           09 26:55.8
  4     73  Selina Walters            09 27:57.8
  5     75  Autumn Lessard            11 28:04.0
  6   ( 76) Mikayla McNally           10 28:21.8
  7   ( 79) Isabell Negaard           10 30:13.6
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                        **** Girls' Junior Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
  
  Place TmPl Bib# Name                     Yr Team                      Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ==== ======================== == ========================= ======= ===== 
      1    1 4558 Makayla Radtke           09 Holmen                    21:58.4  7:05 
      2    2 6054 Karissa Harmel           11 La Crosse Central         22:07.3  7:08 
      3    3 6040 Kaia Adams               10 La Crosse Central         22:24.7  7:13 
      4    4 6050 Kenzie Fellenz           09 La Crosse Central         22:31.0  7:15 
      5    5 6048 Megan Degenhart          09 La Crosse Central         22:46.1  7:20 
      6    6 6201 Aleshia Furlano          10 West Salem                22:50.2  7:22 
      7    7 5880 Katie Joslyn             09 Aquinas                   22:58.1  7:24 
      8    8 6200 Sydney Fitzpatrick       09 West Salem                23:04.0  7:26 
      9    9 5876 Natalie Harron           10 Aquinas                   23:09.9  7:28 
     10   10 6015 Tabby Wisted             12 Holmen                    23:10.2  7:28 
     11   11 6056 Nicole Kernozek          11 La Crosse Central         23:26.2  7:33 
     12   12 5886 Nora Reuteman            10 Aquinas                   23:37.1  7:37 
     13   13 6000 Anna Goyette             09 Holmen                    23:52.5  7:42 
     14   14 6011 Cali Shepard             09 Holmen                    23:54.4  7:42 
     15   15 5999 Kaylee Duxbury           12 Holmen                    23:57.1  7:43 
     16   16 5872 Angela Ellis             09 Aquinas                   24:01.9  7:45 
     17   17 6005 Brooklyn Lewis           09 Holmen                    24:21.7  7:51 
     18   18 6009 Kala Sader               10 Holmen                    24:31.4  7:54 
     19   19 6072 Bella Ruetten            12 La Crosse Central         24:31.8  7:54 
     20   20 5881 Gabriel Koehne           11 Aquinas                   24:33.0  7:55 
     21   21 6236 Acacia Sloat             12 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln  24:34.0  7:55 
     22   22 6053 Emma Hannum              09 La Crosse Central         24:42.1  7:58 
     23      6061 Maria Martell            10 La Crosse Central         24:46.0  7:59 
     24      6006 Lizzie Massman           11 Holmen                    24:52.7  8:01 
     25      6016 Alexis Young             09 Holmen                    25:02.9  8:04 
     26      6077 Riley Zielke             09 La Crosse Central         25:11.1  8:07 
     27   23 6202 Alex Galbraith           12 West Salem                25:22.8  8:11 
     28   24 5871 Abbey Bettis             10 Aquinas                   25:41.1  8:17 
     29   25 5874 Molly Greeno             10 Aquinas                   25:51.3  8:20 
     30      6068 Jayna Prieur             12 La Crosse Central         25:54.7  8:21 
     31      6049 Tessa Edge               09 La Crosse Central         25:57.2  8:22 
     32      6014 Baylea Wilk              09 Holmen                    26:08.5  8:25 
     33      5879 Kristin Iverson          12 Aquinas                   26:09.7  8:26 
     34      6058 Mattie Krause            12 La Crosse Central         26:10.7  8:26 
     35      5888 Rachel Seidel            12 Aquinas                   26:12.1  8:26 
     36      5884 Elissa Nott              10 Aquinas                   26:28.7  8:32 
     37      5918 Keelie Suhr              11 Brookwood                 26:33.4  8:33 
     38   26 6210 Schwier Sierra           10 West Salem                26:38.8  8:35 
     39      5893 Lauren Wanders           11 Aquinas                   26:41.5  8:36 
     40      5873 Maria Franke             12 Aquinas                   26:42.4  8:36 
     41      6069 Maddie Quackenbush       10 La Crosse Central         26:43.1  8:36 
     42   27 6208 Sammy Peterson           12 West Salem                26:50.2  8:39 
     43      6117 Sarah Anderson           10 Sparta                    26:51.6  8:39 
     44      6063 Erika Mueller            12 La Crosse Central         26:52.6  8:40 
     45   28 6225 Marit Carlson            12 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln  27:00.3  8:42 
     46   29 6232 Abby Jenks               10 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln  27:01.7  8:42 
     47   30 6239 Kaidee Voight            10 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln  27:03.4  8:43 
     48      6075 Emma Thilges             11 La Crosse Central         27:04.2  8:43 
     49      6073 Kiara Schultz            11 La Crosse Central         27:05.6  8:44 
     50      6076 Emma Wilson              11 La Crosse Central         27:08.6  8:45 
     51      6179 Ally Stilwell            11 Viroqua                   27:13.7  8:46 
     52      5890 Lizzy Sutton             09 Aquinas                   27:17.1  8:47 
     53      6060 Morgan Mannstedt         12 La Crosse Central         27:17.4  8:48 
     54      6001 McKenna Gunderson        11 Holmen                    27:21.8  8:49 
     55      6052 Kirsten Gunnarson        11 La Crosse Central         27:25.5  8:50 
     56      6078 Emma Zinniel             11 La Crosse Central         27:26.0  8:50 
     57      6062 Lakiah McCallson         11 La Crosse Central         27:28.4  8:51 
     58      5889 Kaitlyn Sutton           11 Aquinas                   27:50.0  8:58 
     59   31 6197 Haley Dutton             12 West Salem                28:04.7  9:03 
     60   32 6195 Elaura Clark             11 West Salem                28:05.6  9:03 
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                        **** Girls' Junior Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
  
  Place TmPl Bib# Name                     Yr Team                      Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ==== ======================== == ========================= ======= ===== 
     61      5916 Ingrid Ruiz              10 Brookwood                 28:11.5  9:05 
     62      5885 Sadie Paulino            11 Aquinas                   28:15.8  9:06 
     63   33 6234 Sydney Peterson          09 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln  28:26.7  9:10 
     64      6070 Abby Rediske             09 La Crosse Central         28:28.0  9:10 
     65      6150 Alicia Vlasek            12 Tomah                     28:39.0  9:14 
     66      5894 Megan Watt               09 Aquinas                   28:44.3  9:15 
     67   34 6231 Katrina Hassig           12 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln  28:53.5  9:18 
     68      6079 Scout Zinniel            10 La Crosse Central         28:54.6  9:19 
     69      6043 Katharine Baines         10 La Crosse Central         30:09.9  9:43 
     70      5979 Mackenzie  Flaherty      12 Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau  30:10.3  9:43 
     71   35 6224 Kaitlyn Betts            11 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln  30:21.9  9:47 
     72      6118 Alyssa Falkner           10 Sparta                    30:26.5  9:48 
     73      5911 Jimena Gutierrez         10 Brookwood                 30:30.9  9:50 
     74      6206 Emma Lenselink           09 West Salem                30:42.1  9:53 
     75      6101 Alysha Daniels           09 Necedah                   30:52.5  9:57 
     76      6139 Kyrie Ambrosia-Brown     10 Tomah                     31:53.1 10:16 
     77      6042 Maisie Bailey            10 La Crosse Central         31:56.3 10:17 
     78      6140 Ashley Atha              11 Tomah                     31:56.8 10:17 
     79      6071 Marley Richmond          10 La Crosse Central         32:03.8 10:20 
     80      6074 Haley Swenson            10 La Crosse Central         32:09.3 10:21 
     81      6051 Abigail Gardner          10 La Crosse Central         34:40.3 11:10 
     82      5985 Brianna Stankey          12 Gale-Ettrick-Trempealeau  36:05.0 11:37 
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                          **** Girls' Junior Varsity Team Score ****
  
  1.    25  La Crosse Central                     (22:39.1  113:15.3 1:18.9)
====================================================
  1      2  Karissa Harmel            11 22:07.3
  2      3  Kaia Adams                10 22:24.7
  3      4  Kenzie Fellenz            09 22:31.0
  4      5  Megan Degenhart           09 22:46.1
  5     11  Nicole Kernozek           11 23:26.2
  6   ( 19) Bella Ruetten             12 24:31.8
  7   ( 22) Emma Hannum               09 24:42.1
  
  2.    53  Holmen                                (23:22.6  116:52.6 1:58.7)
====================================================
  1      1  Makayla Radtke            09 21:58.4
  2     10  Tabby Wisted              12 23:10.2
  3     13  Anna Goyette              09 23:52.5
  4     14  Cali Shepard              09 23:54.4
  5     15  Kaylee Duxbury            12 23:57.1
  6   ( 17) Brooklyn Lewis            09 24:21.7
  7   ( 18) Kala Sader                10 24:31.4
  
  3.    64  Aquinas                               (23:40.0  118:20.0 1:34.9)
====================================================
  1      7  Katie Joslyn              09 22:58.1
  2      9  Natalie Harron            10 23:09.9
  3     12  Nora Reuteman             10 23:37.1
  4     16  Angela Ellis              09 24:01.9
  5     20  Gabriel Koehne            11 24:33.0
  6   ( 24) Abbey Bettis              10 25:41.1
  7   ( 25) Molly Greeno              10 25:51.3
  
  4.    90  West Salem                            (24:57.2  124:46.0 4:00.0)
====================================================
  1      6  Aleshia Furlano           10 22:50.2
  2      8  Sydney Fitzpatrick        09 23:04.0
  3     23  Alex Galbraith            12 25:22.8
  4     26  Schwier Sierra            10 26:38.8
  5     27  Sammy Peterson            12 26:50.2
  6   ( 31) Haley Dutton              12 28:04.7
  7   ( 32) Elaura Clark              11 28:05.6
  
  5.   141  Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln              (26:49.3  134:06.1 3:52.7)
====================================================
  1     21  Acacia Sloat              12 24:34.0
  2     28  Marit Carlson             12 27:00.3
  3     29  Abby Jenks                10 27:01.7
  4     30  Kaidee Voight             10 27:03.4
  5     33  Sydney Peterson           09 28:26.7
  6   ( 34) Katrina Hassig            12 28:53.5
  7   ( 35) Kaitlyn Betts             11 30:21.9


